AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF ST. MARY, MISSOURI TO PURCHASE CERTAIN REAL ESTATE AND STATING WHEN THIS ORDINANCE SHALL TAKE EFFECT.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF ST. MARY, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The Board of Aldermen of the City of St. Mary, Missouri do hereby authorize the Mayor of the City of St. Mary, Missouri to execute the purchase of the property owned by Norman W. and Sherryl K. Finley. This property is part of United Survey No. 1862 and the adjoining property next to the City Hall Complex. The purchse price is to be \$1500.00 (Fifteen Hundred Dollars).

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval.

Passed and Approved this the 11th day of October, 1994.

laxor Earl A. Catlett

ATTEST:

Sty Clerk John E. Donze

Aldermen

aye

nay

abstain

absent

Francis Bader Henry Coffman Robert Schultz Stephen Schwent

I, JoAnn E. Donze, Clerk of the City of St. Mary, Missouri do hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was duly passed and adopted by the Board of Aldermen of the City of St. Mary, Missouri at a regular meeting hereof assembled this the 11th day of October, 1994.

So Cenn E. Donze City Clerk Johnn E. Donze